
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 8, 2018

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzXFPA

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8001 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

8004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueXFB

8017 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

8018 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungXFPA

16 12Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceXFPB

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFPB

16019 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsXFPA

16034 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieXFPB

16035 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfXFPB

16037 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16021 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaXFA

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20034 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20042 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  XFPB

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyXFPA

20062 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroXFPA

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarXFB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20007 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyXFA

20008 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeXFB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsXFB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesXFB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistXFB

20015 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkXFB

20016 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonXFA

20017 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallXFA

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20023 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherXFA

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20029 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakXFB

20045 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseXFA

20048 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldXFA

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersXFA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourXFA

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24013 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterXFB

FAST Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansOF

8010 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOFP

16046 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyOFP

16001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellOF

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauOF

16024 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaOF

16038 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOF

16040 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrOF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Surfer, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternOFP

20072 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOFP

20002 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawOF

20003 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopOF

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesOF

20047 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOF

20054 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieOF

20068 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonNBF

8013 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyNBF

8019 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrNBF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNPF

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonNBF

12018 Pips, All American, Maya RobinsonNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

16044 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

16027 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteNBF

16070 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieNBF

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellNBF

20071 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNBF

20110 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAXPB

4004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXA

8010 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXA

8011 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXA

8012 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXA

8013 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXA

8020 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8030 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8014 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8015 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8017 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8018 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8019 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12004 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12015 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16029 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAXPA

16030 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXA

16021 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXA

16015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16016 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16019 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAXPB

16031 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16032 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPB

16034 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXPB

16035 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16036 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16037 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16065 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXB
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16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16007 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16011 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXB

16022 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16024 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16025 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16027 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20002 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXA

20003 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXA

20045 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXA

20046 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXA

20047 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXA

20048 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20049 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20050 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXA

20034 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20035 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPB

20038 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20042 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20044 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20058 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20060 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20061 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20062 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20007 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20008 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXB

20009 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20015 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20016 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20017 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXB

20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20023 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20024 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20029 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXB

20051 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20052 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXB

20054 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20055 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXA

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXA

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB

24012 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXB

24013 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXB

24015 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24017 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24020 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24022 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXB

Standard Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOA

12030 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenOA

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 8, 2018

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyOAP

16038 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Surfer, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternOAP

20064 Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOAP

20065 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20072 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayNAP

16043 Paige, Labrador Retriever, Hannah TaylorNAP

16040 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrNAB

16041 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerNAA

16070 Piper, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAP

20074 Dove, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

20066 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAA

20067 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerNAA

20068 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNAB

20069 Mazzie, Border Collie, Linda McHughNAB

20071 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

John Defilippi Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4003 Pebbles, All American, Maya RobinsonAJPB

4004 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJA

8010 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJA

8011 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJA

8012 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJA

8013 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJA

8020 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8030 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8014 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8015 Crumpet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Elsie AldrichAXJB

8016 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8017 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8018 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8019 Envy, Papillon, Howie CarrAXJB

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12001 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12004 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12013 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12015 Rudy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura ErnstAXJB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16039 Mitchell, All American, Jamie MulcaheyAJPA

16044 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16046 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16002 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

16038 Switch, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJA

16015 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16016 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16017 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16019 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsAJPB

16029 Luna, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothAJPB

16031 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16032 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16033 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPB

16034 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAJPB

16035 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16036 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16065 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, December 8, 2018

16001 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXJB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16006 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16007 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16008 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16011 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16022 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16023 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16024 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16025 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16026 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16027 Highway, Soft Coated Wheaten, Diane GuillotteAXJB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJA

20002 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJA

20003 Tru, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJA

20045 Trace, Australian Shepherd, Jen ChaseAXJA

20046 Lexi, Golden Retriever, Debra CarlsonAXJA

20047 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20048 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJA

20050 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJA

20034 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20035 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20036 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20038 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20042 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20044 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20057 Ike, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPB

20058 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20059 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20060 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20061 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20062 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20008 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXJB

20009 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20010 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20013 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20015 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20016 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20017 Haylen, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann HallAXJB

20018 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20019 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

20020 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20022 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20023 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20024 Carson, Golden Retriever, Nancy J. BishopAXJB

20026 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20029 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXJB

20049 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20051 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20052 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20053 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXJB

20054 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20055 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen ConnellAXJB

20056 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Trig, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJA

24004 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24007 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24008 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

24012 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24013 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterAXJB

24015 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24017 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24020 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24022 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

John Defilippi Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOJP

16021 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20063 Surfer, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternOJP

20064 Rory, Golden Retriever, Lauren BoothOJP

20065 Cubby, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20072 Twizy, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOJP

20076 Kooper, Boxer, Cindy PetersonOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

John Defilippi Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Ivy, All American, Jamie MulcaheyNAJP

12018 Pips, All American, Maya RobinsonNAJB

16041 Tigger, All American, Merrie BettlerNAJA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayNAJP

16043 Paige, Labrador Retriever, Hannah TaylorNAJP

16040 Unik, Border Collie, Chantal CyrNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20073 Tuukka, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyNAJP

20074 Dove, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

20066 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayNAJA

20067 Kit, Border Collie, Merrie BettlerNAJA

20071 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeNAJB

20110 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Huckleberry, Pointer, Margaret JewettNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


